the bank caters to. 

A snapshot of the data is expected as download in all the stage tables. For example: if 
there are ten million (10,000,000) records on a particular day, and there are additional 
ten thousand (10,000) records the next day, all the ten million ten thousand (10,010,000) 
records are expected as download on the next day, for accurate processing and 
reporting. The stage data moves to the processing (fact) tables through table-to-table 
transformations (T2Ts). 

The type of data expected as a download in the stage tables are detailed as follows: